Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Description of Issue

Program/Segmen
t

Date

Time

Duratio
n

Narration of Type and
Description of
Program/Segment

Open Lines

HearSay

HearSay

1.10.11

1.18.11

12:06

12:06

53 min

53 min

Local discussions centered
around politically driven
shootings in Arizona and
political discourse.

General Assembly
discussions

2011 Virginia
General
Assembly
Session
Convenes

HearSay

1.12.11

12:06

53 min

In the state of a sluggish
economy, it appears budget
issues will dominate the
2011 Regular Session of
the Virginia General
Assembly which is set to
convene today in
Richmond. Daily Press
political reporter and Shad
Plank columnist Kimball
Payne is covering all
aspects of the session and
will join us with a look at the
issues before the
legislators. Dr. Bob
Holsworth, founder and
president of Virginia
Tomorrow, a company that
examines emerging trends
in politics, society and
business, will also join us
for his take on the upcoming
session.

State of the
Commonwealth

Special live
programming

1.12.11

19:00

60 min

Gov. Bob McDonnell
addresses the
Commonwealth

Conversations
concerning the
general assembly

Assembly
Conversations

1.19.11

1.26.11

2.2.11

2.9.11

2.16.11

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

59 min

59 min

59 min

59 min

59 min

VPR producer

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRYV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along

with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period

to . The

listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or

significance.
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2.23.11 | 13:00 59 min

3.2.11 | 13:00 59 min

State of the Union Special Live 1.25.11 | 9 PM 2 Hours | President Obama
Programming addresses the nation

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRYV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along
with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period to . The
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or
significance.



