Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Description of Issue	Program/Segmen t	Date	Time	Duratio n	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Open Lines	HearSay HearSay	1.10.11	12:06 12:06	53 min 53 min	Local discussions centered around politically driven shootings in Arizona and political discourse.
					General Assembly discussions
2011 Virginia General Assembly Session Convenes	HearSay	1.12.11	12:06	53 min	In the state of a sluggish economy, it appears budget issues will dominate the 2011 Regular Session of the Virginia General Assembly which is set to convene today in Richmond. Daily Press political reporter and Shad Plank columnist Kimball Payne is covering all aspects of the session and will join us with a look at the issues before the legislators. Dr. Bob Holsworth, founder and president of Virginia Tomorrow, a company that examines emerging trends in politics, society and business, will also join us for his take on the upcoming session.
State of the Commonwealth	Special live programming	1.12.11	19:00	60 min	Gov. Bob McDonnell addresses the Commonwealth
Conversations concerning the general assembly	Assembly Conversations	1.19.11	13:00	59 min	VPR producer
		1.26.11	13:00	59 min	
		2.2.11	13:00	59 min	
		2.9.11	13:00	59 min	
		2.16.11	13:00	59 min	

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period ______ to _____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

t Obama s the nation

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.